The winner shall receive $700,000, second place shall receive $170,000, third 
place shall receive $85,000 and fourth place shall receive $45,000. Starters shall be named through the entry box on 
Wednesday, April 30, 2003. Colts and Geldings shall each carry a weight of one hundred twenty-six (126) pounds; 
Fillies shall each carry one hundred twenty-one (121) pounds. 

1 
Red

Own:Bee Bee Stables & Jacqueline Tortora
Yellow, Black Bee, Black Sleeves, Black

Supah Blitz
TRIPLE CROWN

HOMEISTER R B JRHOMEISTER R B JR   (—)  2003:(321 31 .10)

Dk. b or br c. 3  (Feb)
Sire: Mecke (Maudlin) $3,500
Dam:Boots 'n Jackie(Major Moran)